REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget** recommends **HB 2582** be amended on page 1, in line 25, after the period by inserting "Not more than two members of the commission shall be residents of the same fish and wildlife administration region as established by the department."; in line 26, by striking all after "(C)"; by striking all in line 27; in line 28, by striking "(D)"; in line 29, by striking "the"; by striking all in line 30; in line 31, by striking all before the period and inserting "only residents who:

(i) Obtained within the previous five years a fishing or hunting license, permit, stamp or other issue of the department under the wildlife and parks laws of this state or under rules and regulations of the secretary; or

(ii) possess a lifetime fishing, hunting or furharvester or combination hunting and fishing license as provided in K.S.A. 32-930, and amendments thereto";

Also on page 1, in line 32, by striking "(E)" and inserting "(D)";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

Also on page 1, in the title, in line 4, by striking all after the semicolon; by striking all in line 5; in line 6, by striking "district" and inserting "providing certain requirements for the members of such commission"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson